
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)" 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on September 30.2005 a copy Of the 

order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated Sedember 28, 2005 in Docket NO. 03-0595 (Illinois 

Commerce Commission, On Its Own Motion) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th 
day of September A.D. 2005. 
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*  Active Parties - 1 -
 

Mark R. Ortlieb 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company  
225 W. Randolph, Fl. 25D 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:mo2753@sbc.com 
 
David J. Chorzempa & Sally Briar 
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc.  
222 W. Adams, Ste. 1500  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:dchorzempa@att.com 
mailto:sbriar@att.com 
 
Francie Brown 
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc.  
215 S. Washington Sq., Ste. 230  
Lansing, MI 48933-1812  * 
mailto:francesbrown@att.com 
 
Philip J. Wood Jr.  
Assistant Vice President  
Public Policy & External Affairs  
Verizon North/South Inc. 
1312 E. Empire St., ILLLARA  
PO Box 2955  
Bloomington, IL 61702  * 
mailto:philip.j.wood.jr@verizon.com 
 
Mary Pat Regan 
Vice President - Regulatory  
Illinois Bell Telephone Company  
555 Cook St., Fl. 1E  
Springfield, IL 62721  * 
mailto:mr1296@sbc.com 
 
Michael Skrivan 
Vice President – Revenues 
Gallatin River Communications L.L.C.  
103 S. Fifth St.  
Mebane, NC 27302  * 
mailto:skrivanm@madisonriver.net 
 
Edward Pence 
Director  
Illinois Consolidated Telephone Company  
121 S. 17th St.  
Mattoon, IL 61938  * 
mailto:edward.pence@consolidated.com 
 
Document Processor 
Citizens Telecommunications Company 
  of Illinois d/b/a Frontier Citizens 
  Communications of Illinois  
C T Corporation System  
208 S. LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:(312) 263-3928 (fax) 
 

David O. Rudd 
Director, State Government Relations  
Gallatin River Communications L.L.C.  
625 S. Second St., Ste. 103-D  
Springfield, IL 62704  * 
mailto:dorudd@aol.com 
 
Kevin Saville 
Citizens Telecommunications Company 
  of Illinois d/b/a Frontier Citizens 
  Communications of Illinois  
2378 Wilshire Blvd.  
Mound, MN 55364  * 
mailto:ksaville@czn.com 
 
Carmen L. Fosco, Michael J. Lannon 
Nora A. Naughton & Sean R. Brady 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  * 
mailto:cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:nnaughto@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:sbrady@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Dennis K. Muncy, Joseph D. Murphy 
  & Matt C. Deering 
Illinois Independent Telephone Association 
Meyer Capel, A Professional Corporation 
306 W. Church St., PO Box 6750 
Champaign, IL  61826-6750  * 
mailto:dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
mailto:jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
mailto:mdeering@meyercapel.com 
 
Owen E. MacBride & Samantha C. Norris 
Attys. for Intervenors 
Schiff Hardin & Waite  
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:omacbride@schiffhardin.com 
mailto:snorris@schiffhardin.com 
 
William A. Haas 
Deputy General Counsel 
McLeodUSA Incorporated  
PO Box 3177 
6400 C St. SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52406-3177  * 
mailto:whaas@mcleodusa.com 
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Stephanie Timko & Robert W. McCausland 
Sage Telecom, Inc. 
805 Central Expressway South, Ste. 100 
Allen, TX  75013  * 
mailto:stimko@sagetelecom.net 
mailto:rmccausland@sagetelecom.net 
 
Henry T. Kelly, Joseph E. Donovan,  
  & Julie Musselman 
Attys. for Intervenors 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
333 W. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:hkelly@kelleydrye.com 
mailto:jdonovan@kelleydrye.com 
mailto:jmusselman@kelleydrye.com 
 
Brad Mutschelknaus  
Atty. for Intervenors  
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
1200 19th St., N.W., Ste. 1500 
Washington, DC  20036  * 
mailto:bmutschelknaus@kelleydrye.com 
 
Francie McComb 
Sage Telecom, Inc./Talk America, Inc. 
6805 Route 202 
New Hope, PA  18938  * 
mailto:francie@talk.com 
 
Sharon Thomas 
Talk America Inc. 
Technologies Management, Inc. 
210 N. Park Ave. 
Winter Park, FL  32789  * 
mailto:sthomas@tminc.com 
 
Ron Walters 
Z-Tel Communications, Inc. 
601 S. Harbor Island Blvd., Ste. 220 
Tampa, FL  33602  * 
mailto:rwalters@z-tel.com 
 
Thomas Koutsky 
Z-Tel Communications, Inc. 
1200 19th St., N.W., Ste. 500 
Washington, DC  20036  * 
mailto:tkoutsky@z-tel.com 
 
Jason Wakefield  
Covad Communications Company 
100 Congress Ave., Ste. 2000 
Austin, TX  78701  * 
mailto:jason.wakefield@covad.com 
 
 
 
 

Stephen J. Moore, Thomas H. Rowland, 
  & Kevin D. Rhoda 
Attys. for Intervenors 
Rowland & Moore 
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400 
Chicago, IL  60610  * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 
mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 
 
Patrick J. Donovan, Philip J. Macres, 
  & Russel M. Blau  
Attys. for Intervenors 
Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 
The Washington Harbour 
3000 K St., NW, Ste. 300 
Washington, DC  20007  * 
mailto:pjdonovan@swidlaw.com 
mailto:pjmacres@swidlaw.com 
mailto:rmblau@swidlaw.com 
 
Kristen M. Smoot 
Director Regulatory Affairs  
RCN Telecom Services of Illinois, LLC  
350 N. Orleans St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654  * 
mailto:kristen.smoot@rcn.net 
 
Darrell Townsley 
MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. 
205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:darrell.townsley@mci.com 
 
Susan L. Satter  
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Attorney General’s Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
 
John E. Rooney & Michael Guerra 
Verizon North/South Inc. 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 
233 S. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:jrooney@sonnenschein.com 
mailto:mguerra@sonnenschein.com 
 
A. Randall Vogelzang 
Verizon North/South Inc. 
Verizon Services Group 
600 Hidden Ridge 
Irving, TX  75038  * 
mailto:randy.vogelzang@verizon.com 
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Douglas A. Dougherty 
President 
Illinois Telecommunications Association 
PO Box 730 
Springfield, IL  62705  * 
mailto:ddougherty@ameritech.net 
 
Michael W. Ward 
Atty. for Intervenors  
Michael W. Ward, P.C.  
1608 Barclay Blvd.  
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089  * 
mailto:mwward@dnsys.com 
 
Peter Q. Nyce, Jr. 
DoD/FEA 
General Attorney, Regulatory Law Office  
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency 
Department of the Army 
JALS-RL 
901 N. Stuart St., Ste. 713 
Arlington, VA  22203-1837  * 
mailto:peter.nyce@hqda.army.mil 
 
Harry Gildea 
DoD/FEA 
Snavely, King & Majoros 
O’Connor & Lee, Inc. 
1220 L St., N.W., Ste. 410 
Washington, DC  20005 
mailto:hgildea@snavely-king.com 
 
Brett D. Leopold 
Sprint Communications Company, L.P. 
d/b/a Sprint Communications L.P. 
KSOPHN0212-2A461 
6450 Sprint Parkway  
Overland Park, KS  66251  * 
mailto:brett.d.Leopold@mail.sprint.com 
 
Jonathan Feipel & Jim Zolnierek 
Case Managers 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL  62701  * 
mailto:jfeipel@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jzolnier@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Jack A. Pace 
City of Chicago - Dept. of Law 
30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 900  
Chicago, IL 60602-2580  * 
mailto:jpace@cityofchicago.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Theodore A. Livingston, Dennis G. Friedman, 
  & J. Tyson Covey 
Attys. For Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP 
71 S. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:tlivingston@mayerbrown.com 
mailto:dfriedman@mayerbrown.com 
mailto:jcovey@mayerbrownrowe.com 
 
Steve Goldman 
BullsEye Telecom 
25900 Greenfield Rd., Ste. 330 
Oak Park, MI  48237  * 
mailto:sgoldman@bullseyetelecom.com 
 
Jeff Hoagg 
Administrative Law Judge’s Assistant 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL  62701  * 
mailto:jhoagg@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Julie Soderna 
Legal Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle, Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL  60604  * 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
John C. Gockley 
Vice President, Associate General Counsel, 
Regulatory and Interconnection 
Allegiance Telecom, Inc.  
200 N. LaSalle St., 10th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:john.gockley@broadwing.com 
 
Michael Wallace 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL  62701-3104  * 
mailto:mwallace@icc.illinois.gov 
 


